CH \$1825.00 112398

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496861

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneous inclusion of Reg. No. 1194194 previously recorded on Reel 005796 Frame 0934. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900470381

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DENTSPLY International Inc.		01/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc.	
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 74

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1123985	XCP
Registration Number:	1115057	FUNCTIONAL
Registration Number:	1091354	PILKINGTON-TURNER
Registration Number:	1089121	SHORTY
Registration Number:	1083353	IN-SIGHT
Registration Number:	1088067	PROPHY-JET
Registration Number:	1067967	DELTON
Registration Number:	1058180	NP 2
Registration Number:	1051767	AUTO MATRIX
Registration Number:	1052745	LYNAL
Registration Number:	1025692	RATIONAL
Registration Number:	1052740	BIOFORM
Registration Number:	1030507	L199
Registration Number:	0620009	CAVITRON
Registration Number:	0617321	R&R
Registration Number:	0754729	HYDRO-CAST
Registration Number:	0610374	TRANS-VIEW
·		TDADEMADI/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006475 FRAME: 0438

900472810

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0608287	DARCVIEW
Registration Number:	1020796	QUIET-AIR
Registration Number:	0998229	EEZEEMOUNT
Registration Number:	0739983	WIG L BUG
Registration Number:	0595629	AUSTENAL
Registration Number:	0556015	RIM-LOCK
Registration Number:	0565182	DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	0393857	BIOFORM
Registration Number:	0095526	
Registration Number:	0042060	"DENTSPLY"
Registration Number:	0985109	POLYJEL
Registration Number:	0972955	BIOLON
Registration Number:	0933642	STABE
Registration Number:	0904796	BIOVEST
Registration Number:	0962204	NUPRO
Registration Number:	0912306	SMG
Registration Number:	0903686	ULTRA-VEST
Registration Number:	0871389	CAULK ZOE B & T
Registration Number:	0869060	MULTI-VEST
Registration Number:	0867624	GLASTONE
Registration Number:	0868727	DISPERSALLOY
Registration Number:	0862064	CERAMCO
Registration Number:	0848740	IRM
Registration Number:	0837227	FYNAL
Registration Number:	0764024	NEOWAX
Registration Number:	1280474	NO-FYRE
Registration Number:	1277815	UNISON
Registration Number:	1272545	MONOLINE
Registration Number:	1244337	ANATOLINE
Registration Number:	1286884	IN-SIGHT II
Registration Number:	1250142	COMPULES
Registration Number:	1236023	OPTION
Registration Number:	1186575	ACCU-FORM
Registration Number:	1212311	IPN
Registration Number:	1249564	CAULK
Registration Number:	1209417	DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	1189707	DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	1152313	MULTIMAT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1139861	MIDWEST 1000
Registration Number:	1143094	KAOLINER
Registration Number:	1143861	BIOBOND
Registration Number:	1128509	REPROSIL
Registration Number:	1132648	ACCU ARCH
Registration Number:	1165378	DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	1117083	TYLOK
Registration Number:	1108502	MICRO-LOC
Registration Number:	1090158	POLYFLEX
Registration Number:	2732368	SUREFIL
Registration Number:	2286520	CALIBRA
Registration Number:	2050903	FIRST IN DENTISTRY
Registration Number:	1993550	TPH
Registration Number:	2110247	PRIME & BOND
Registration Number:	1666420	ENHANCE
Registration Number:	1332804	PRISMA
Registration Number:	0745903	DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	0718307	DYCAL
Registration Number:	0515974	CAULK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7178494360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7178494204

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas J. Hura

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas J. Hura	
SIGNATURE:	/douglas j hura/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018	

Total Attachments: 10

source=to file corrective assignment VALIANT 10 2018#page1.tif source=to file corrective assignment VALIANT 10 2018#page2.tif source=to file corrective assignment VALIANT 10 2018#page3.tif source=to file corrective assignment VALIANT 10 2018#page4.tif source=to file corrective assignment VALIANT 10 2018#page5.tif source=to file corrective assignment VALIANT 10 2018#page6.tif source=to file corrective assignment VALIANT 10 2018#page7.tif

source=to file corrective assignment VALIANT 10 2018#page8.tif source=to file corrective assignment VALIANT 10 2018#page9.tif source=to file corrective assignment VALIANT 10 2018#page10.tif

United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DENTSPLY International Inc.		02/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc.	
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 77

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1123985	XCP
Registration Number:	1115057	FUNCTIONAL
Registration Number:	1091354	PILKINGTON-TURNER
Registration Number:	1089121	SHORTY
Registration Number:	1083353	IN-SIGHT
Registration Number:	1088067	PROPHY-JET
Registration Number:	1067967	DELTON
Registration Number:	1058180	NP 2
Registration Number:	1051767	AUTO MATRIX
Registration Number:	1052745	LYNAL
Registration Number:	1025692	RATIONAL
Registration Number:	1052740	BIOFORM
Registration Number:	1030507	L199
Registration Number:	0620009	CAVITRON

https://fees.uspto.gov/pay/

REEL: 006475 FRAME: 8/44/2016

TRADEMARK

Registration Number: 0617321 R & R Registration Number: 0754729 HYDRO-CAST Registration Number: 0610374 TRANS-VIEW Registration Number: 0608287 DARCVIEW Registration Number: 1020796 QUIET-AIR Registration Number: 0739983 WIG L BUG Registration Number: 0739983 WIG L BUG Registration Number: 0556015 RIM-LOCK Registration Number: 0565182 DENTSPLY Registration Number: 0393857 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0095526 DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 093642 STABE Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 094796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0867624 GLUK ZOE B & T	PIO Pay - Cho Number:	ose Checi	kout Method
Number: 0794729 FTONO-CAST Registration Number: 0610374 TRANS-VIEW Registration Number: 1020796 QUIET-AIR Registration Number: 0998229 EEZEEMOUNT Registration Number: 0739983 WIG L BUG Registration Number: 0556019 AUSTENAL Registration Number: 0556015 RIM-LOCK Registration Number: 0565182 DENTSPLY Registration Number: 0095526 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0095526 BIOLON Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0903686 ULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0867024 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE	Registration	0617321	R&R
Number: 0010314 TRAINS-VIEW Registration Number: 0608287 DARCVIEW Registration Number: 0998229 EEZEEMOUNT Registration Number: 0739983 WIG L BUG Registration Number: 0595629 AUSTENAL Registration Number: 0556015 RIM-LOCK Registration Number: 0565182 DENTSPLY Registration Number: 0393857 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0095526 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0095526 DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0095526 DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE <th></th> <th>0754729</th> <th>HYDRO-CAST</th>		0754729	HYDRO-CAST
Number: 0000007 DATECTION Registration Number: 1020796 QUIET-AIR Registration Number: 07998229 EEZEEMOUNT Registration Number: 0739983 WIG L BUG Registration Number: 0595629 AUSTENAL Registration Number: 0556015 RIM-LOCK Registration Number: 0393857 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0095526 "DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0095526 "DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0902204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0863060 MULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0867024 GAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY	Registration Number:	0610374	TRANS-VIEW
Number: 1020/30 GOLETAIN Registration Number: 0998229 EEZEEMOUNT Registration Number: 0739983 WIG L BUG Registration Number: 0595629 AUSTENAL Registration Number: 056015 RIM-LOCK Registration Number: 0565182 DENTSPLY Registration Number: 0095526 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0042060 "DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO		0608287	DARCVIEW
Number: 0930229 ELECTIMENT Registration Number: 0739983 WIG L BUG Registration Number: 0595629 AUSTENAL Registration Number: 0556015 RIM-LOCK Registration Number: 0393857 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0095266 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0042060 "DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 09972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0997009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0962204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 08687624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM <	Registration Number:	1020796	QUIET-AIR
Number: 059303 WISTENAL Registration Number: 0595629 AUSTENAL Registration Number: 0556015 RIM-LOCK Registration Number: 0393857 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0095526 Registration Number: Registration Number: 0042060 "DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0903686 ULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0803686 ULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0869080 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM	Registration Number:	0998229	EEZEEMOUNT
Number: 0599029 ACCITAGE Registration Number: 0556015 RIM-LOCK Registration Number: 0565182 DENTSPLY Registration Number: 0095526 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0095526 "DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0869060 MULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 08687624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 08687624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848700 IRM		0739983	WIG L BUG
Number: 0505015 NUMBEDOR Registration Number: 0565182 DENTSPLY Registration Number: 0095526 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0042060 "DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0962204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0903686 ULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 086207 FYNAL Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL	Registration Number:	0595629	AUSTENAL
Number: 0393182 DENTSPET Registration Number: 0393857 BIOFORM Registration Number: 0095526 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0962204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0857024 INFOWAY		0556015	RIM-LOCK
Number: 0095526 Registration Number: 0095526 Registration Number: 0042060 "DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0962204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL	Number:	0565182	DENTSPLY
Number: 0093928 Registration Number: 0042060 "DENTSPLY" Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0962204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL	Number:	0393857	BIOFORM
Number: 004200 DENTSPET Registration Number: 0985109 POLYJEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0962204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0784024 NEOWAY		0095526	
Number: 093109 FOLTSEL Registration Number: 0972955 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0962204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL	Registration Number:	0042060	"DENTSPLY"
Number: 0972939 BIOLON Registration Number: 0957009 ANEUROPLASTIC Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0962204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0903686 ULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0764034 NIEOWAY	Number:	0985109	POLYJEL
Number: 0937009 ANEOROFEASTIC Registration Number: 0933642 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0962204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0803686 ULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0837227 NIEONALY	Number:	0972955	BIOLON
Number: 0933042 STABE Registration Number: 0904796 BIOVEST Registration Number: 0962204 NUPRO Registration Number: 0912306 SMG Registration Number: 0903686 ULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0764034 NEOWAY	Registration Number:	0957009	ANEUROPLASTIC
Number:0904798BIOVESTRegistration Number:0962204NUPRORegistration Number:0912306SMGRegistration Number:0903686ULTRA-VESTRegistration Number:0871389CAULK ZOE B & TRegistration Number:0869060MULTI-VESTRegistration Number:0867624GLASTONERegistration Number:0868727DISPERSALLOYRegistration Number:0862064CERAMCORegistration Number:0848740IRMRegistration Number:0837227FYNALRegistration Number:0837227NEOWAY	Number:	0933642	STABE
Registration Number: 0903686 ULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0764024 NEOWAY	Number:	0904796	BIOVEST
Number: 0912300 SMG Registration Number: 0903686 ULTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0764024 NEOWAY	Number:	0962204	NUPRO
Number: 0903080 OLTRA-VEST Registration Number: 0871389 CAULK ZOE B & T Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0764024 NEOWAY	Registration Number:	0912306	SMG
Number: 0671369 CACENZOE B & 1 Registration Number: 0869060 MULTI-VEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0764024 NEOWAY	Number:	0903686	ULTRA-VEST
Number: 0809000 MOLTIFVEST Registration Number: 0867624 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0764024 NEOWAY	Number:	0871389	CAULK ZOE B & T
Number: U007024 GLASTONE Registration Number: 0868727 DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration Number: 0764024 NEOWAY	Number:	0869060	MULTI-VEST
Number: DISPERSALLOY Registration Number: 0862064 CERAMCO Registration Number: 0848740 IRM Registration Number: 0837227 FYNAL Registration 0764024 NEOWAY	Number:	0867624	GLASTONE
Number: 0002004 CERANGO	Number:	0868727	DISPERSALLOY
Number: 0040740 IRIVI Registration 0837227 FYNAL Registration 0764024 NEOWAY	Number:	0862064	CERAMCO
Number: 0037227 FTIVAL Registration 0764024 NEOWAY	Number:	0848740	IRM
Registration 0764024 NEOWAX	Number:	0837227	FYNAL
	Number:	0764024	NEOWAX
Registration Number: 1280474 NO-FYRE	Number:	1280474	NO-FYRE
Registration Number: UNISON	Registration Number:	1277815	UNISON

Number:		kout Memod
Registration Number:	1244337	ANATOLINE
Registration Number:	1286884	IN-SIGHT II
Registration Number:	1250142	COMPULES
Registration Number:	1236023	OPTION
Registration Number:	1186575	ACCU-FORM
Registration Number:	1194194	VALIANT
Registration Number:	1212311	IPN
Registration Number:	1249564	CAULK
Registration Number:	1209417	DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	1189707	DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	1152313	MULTIMAT
Registration Number:	1139861	MIDWEST 1000
Registration Number:	1143094	KAOLINER
Registration Number:	1143861	BIOBOND
Registration Number:	1128509	REPROSIL
Registration Number:	1132648	ACCU ARCH
Registration Number:	1165378	DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	1117083	TYLOK
Registration Number:	1108502	MICRO-LOC
Registration Number:	1090158	POLYFLEX
Registration Number:	2732368	SUREFIL
Registration Number:	2286520	CALIBRA
Registration Number:	2050903	FIRST IN DENTISTRY
Registration Number:	1993550	TPH
Registration Number:	2110247	PRIME & BOND
Registration Number:	1666420	ENHANCE
Registration Number:	1332804	PRISMA
Registration Number:	0745903	DENTSPLY
Registration Number:	0718307	DYCAL
Registration Number:	0515974	CAULK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fav Number: 7178404360

https://fees.uspto.gov/pay/

Email: trademarks@dentsply.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Justin H. McCarthy II Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin H. McCarthy II	
Signature:	/justin h mccarthy ii/	
Date:	05/19/2016	
Total Attachments: 6 source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page1.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page2.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page3.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page4.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page5.tif source=dii to dentsply sirona inc#page6.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM384859 Receipt Date: 05/19/2016 Fee Amount: \$1940		

Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "DENTSPLY SIRONA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2002951 8100 SR# 20161279542

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of Sizie

Authentication: 201900120

Date: 02-29-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:05 AM 02/29/2016
FILED 08:05 AM 02/29/2016
SR 20161279542 - File Number 2002951

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.

The present name of the corporation is DENTSPLY International Inc. (the "Corporation"). The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is Gendex Corporation. The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was February 15, 1983. The Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and it amended and restated the provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The date of filing of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was July 11, 2013.

This Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, which restates and integrates and also further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended, integrated and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is DENTSPLY SIRONA Inc.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Service Company.
- The nature and business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is: To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.
- 4A. <u>Number of Shares and Classes</u>. The aggregate number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Four Hundred Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand (400,250,000) shares, which shall be divided into two classes as follows:
 - (1) Four Hundred Million (400,000,000) shares of Common Stock, par value One Cent (\$.01) per share; and
 - (2) Two Hundred Fifty Thousand (250,000) shares of Preferred Stock, par value

One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

4B. Preferred Stock. The Corporation's board of directors is hereby expressly authorized to provide by resolution or resolutions from time to time for the issue of the Preferred Stock in one or more series, the shares of each of which series may have such voting powers, full or limited, or no voting powers, and such designations, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special rights, and qualification, limitations or restrictions thereof, as shall be permitted under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and as shall be stated in the resolution or resolutions providing for the issue of such stock adopted by the board of directors pursuant to the authority expressly vested in the board of directors hereby.

4C. Common Stock.

- (1) Voting. Except as otherwise required by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or any series of Preferred Stock designated by the board of directors, all of the voting power of the Corporation shall be vested in the holders of the Common Stock and each holder of the Common Stock shall have one (1) vote for each share of such Common Stock held by him of record on all matters voted upon by the Stockholders.
- (2) <u>Dividends</u>. Subject to the terms of any series of Preferred Stock, the board of directors of the Corporation may declare a dividend on the Common Stock out of the remaining unreserved and unrestricted surplus of the Corporation, and the holders of the Common Stock shall share ratably in such dividend in proportion to the number of shares of such Common Stock held by each.
- (3) <u>Liquidation</u>. Except as otherwise required by any series of Preferred Stock designated by the board of directors, in the event of any voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation, after distribution in full of the preferential amounts to be distributed to the holders of any series of Preferred Stock, the remaining assets of the Corporation shall be distributed ratably among the holders of the Common Stock in proportion to the number of shares of such Common Stock held by each.
- 5. The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of a board of directors consisting of such number of directors as is determined from time to time by resolution adopted by affirmative vote of a

majority of the entire board of directors or such higher vote as may be required by the Corporation's by-laws; provided, however, that in no event shall the number of directors be less than three (3) nor more than thirteen (13). Any additional director elected to fill a vacancy resulting from an increase in the number of directors shall hold office until the next annual meeting of stockholders, but in no case will a decrease in the number of directors shorten the term of any incumbent director. A director shall hold office until the annual meeting and until his or her successor shall be elected and shall qualify, subject, however, to prior death, resignation, incapacitation or removal from office. Except as otherwise required by law, any newly created directorship shall be filled only by the affirmative vote of a majority of the board of directors then in office or such higher vote as may be required by the Corporation's by-laws, provided that a quorum is present, and any vacancy occurring in the board of directors shall be filled by a majority of the directors then in office or such higher vote as may be required by the Corporation's by-laws, even if less than a quorum, or by a sole remaining director.

- 6. The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.
- Notwithstanding any other provision of this Second Amended and Restated 7. Certificate of Incorporation or the Corporation's by-laws (and notwithstanding the fact that some lesser percentage may be specified by law, this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation or the Corporation's by-laws), the Corporation's by-laws may be amended, altered or repealed, and new by-laws enacted, only by the affirmative vote of not less than two-thirds (2/3) in voting power of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote at a meeting of stockholders duly called for such purpose, or by a vote of not less than a majority of the entire board of directors then in office; provided that, during the period beginning at the Effective Time (as defined in the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of September 15, 2015, among the Corporation, Sirona Dental Systems, Inc., and Dawkins Merger Sub Inc.) and ending on the third (3rd) anniversary of the Effective Time, the provisions of Article VII of the Corporation's by-laws may be modified, amended or repealed by the board of directors, and any by-law provision or other resolution inconsistent with Article VII of the Corporation's by-laws may be adopted by the board of directors, only by an affirmative vote of the greater of (i) at least seventy percent (70%) of the entire board of directors and (ii) eight (8) directors.
- 8. Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the

Corporation shall so provide.

- 9. A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived any improper personal benefit. If the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware is hereafter amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as so amended. No repeal or modification of this Section 9 shall adversely affect any right of or protection afforded to a director prior to such repeal or modification.
- 10. The stockholders of the Corporation shall have no authority to call a special meeting of the stockholders.
- 11. No action required to be taken or which may be taken at any annual or special meeting of stockholders of the Corporation may be taken without a meeting, and the power of the stockholders to consent in writing, without a meeting, to the taking of any action is specifically denied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on this 29th day of February, 2016.

DENTSPLY International Inc.

Name: Christopher T. Clark

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer, Technologies

TRADEMARK REEL: 006475 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 10/17/2018